L20000086168

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300341186843

03/10/20--01004--017 **125.00

RECEIVED MAR 0 9 2020

COVER LETTER

	gistration Sect vision of Corpo				
SUBJECT:	Scott Lee H	ome Improvements LI Name of Lin	C nited Liability Comp	pany	
		rganization and fee(s) ar			
	Scott Charles	Lee	Name of Person		
	Scott Lee Ho	ne Improvements LL0	Firm/Company		
	2747 Pursell	Circle	Address		
	Sarasota, FL		ity/State and Zip Co	de	
<u>1953s</u>	cottlee@gmai E-	.com mail address: (to be use	d for future annual re	eport notificat	tion)
For further	information cor	cerning this matter, plea	se call:		
Scott Cha	rles Lee Name of	at (at (741 3 Area Code	56 · 6 Daytime Tele	679 ephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the	following amount:			
☑ \$125.00 Fil	ling Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Certified Copy (additional copy i		S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is:enc ed)
	Mailing	<u>Address</u>	Street/C	<u>ourier Addr</u>	DO HAR I

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 20 HAR 10 PM 4: 37

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limite	ed Liability Compa	ny is:			
Scott Lee Home Imp	provements LLC Must end with the w	vords "Limited Lia	pility Company, "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Addre The mailing address ar		the principal office	of the Limited Liability	Company is:	
Principal Office Add	ress:	1	Mailing Address:	•	
2747 Pursell Circle Sarasota, FL 34232			2747 Purseil Circle Sarasota, FL 34232		
ARTICLE III - Regis (The Limited Liability another business entity	Company cannot se	erve as its own Reg	egistered Agent's Signa istered Agent. You must	ture: designate an individual or	
The name and the Flor	ida street address o	f the registered age	nt are:		
	Scott Charles Le	Name		-	
	2747 Pursell Cir Florida street add	cle dress (P.O. Box <u>NC</u>	OT acceptable)	_	
	Sarasota		FL 34232	_	•
		City	Zip	•	
the place designate capacity. I further a	ed in this certificate, gree to comply with am familiar with an	Thereby accept the the provisions of all	appointment as registere I statutes relating to the p ions of my position as reg 105, F.S	stated limited liability company of agent and agree to act in this proper and complete performan gistered agent as provided for in	ce
		(CONTINUED)	ı	2021	
		Page 1 of 2		10000000000000000000000000000000000000	6

BR" = Authorized Member GR" = Manager iR S	ame and Address: Scott Charles Lee 747 Pursell Circle Sarasota, FL 34232
GR" = Manager iR	747 Pursell Circle
<u>SR</u>	747 Pursell Circle
<u></u>	arasota, FL 34232
_	
	
_	
e attachment if necessary)	
I: Other provisions, if any.	
- Color provident, in English	
/)	
OUIRED SIGNATURE	,
OUIRED SIGNATURE	, .
110	
Signature of a member or a	authorized representative of a member.
Signature of a member or as (In accordance with section 605,0203 (1)	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
Signature of a member or at (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) constitutes an affirmation under the penalt	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ies of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
Signature of a member or as (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) constitutes an affirmation under the penals I am aware that any false information subs	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document lies of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. nitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a member or at (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) constitutes an affirmation under the penalt	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document lies of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. nitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) constitutes an affirmation under the penalt I am aware that any false information subsconstitutes a third degree felony as provided Scott Charles Lee	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. nitted in a document to the Department of State ed for in s.817.155, F.S.)
Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) constitutes an affirmation under the penalt I am aware that any false information subsconstitutes a third degree felony as provided Scott Charles Lee	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document lies of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. nitted in a document to the Department of State
Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) constitutes an affirmation under the penalt I am aware that any false information subsconstitutes a third degree felony as provide Scott Charles Lee Typed or	(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. nitted in a document to the Department of State ed for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Page 2 of 2

2020 HAR 10 PM 4: 37

Scott Lee Home Improvements LLC 2747 Pursell Circle

Sarasota, FL

INITIAL LIST OF MEMBERS

The following named person(s) shall constitute the initial members of Scott Lee Home Improvements LLC:

Scott Charles Lee 2747 Pursell Circle Sarasota, FL 34232

Scott Charles Lee, Organizer

Date

2020 HAR 10 PH 4: 37
SEUNETAN SOF STATE